
Summary lists of Middle English prose contents 
 
Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each 
volume. 
 
 

Vol. 6 - Yorkshire libraries 
 
Ampleforth Abbey 
42 [1] 

[2] 
Cloud of Unknowing 
Book of Privy Counselling 

42A [1] 
[2] 

Cloud of Unknowing 
Book of Privy Counselling 

118 [1] William Flete, De remediis contra temptaciones 
127 [1] Cloud of Unknowing (short extract) 
 
Brotherton Collection, Leeds University 
3 [1]-[2] Rubrics to Latin prayers 
15 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 

Ages of man 
Rubrics to Latin prayers 
Prayer to the Trinity 

29 [A 1] 
[B 1] 

A curse 
Passwords used during the Peasants’ Revolt 

102 [A 2] English glosses in a Latin sermon 
501 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 

Thomas Wimbledon, Redde racionem villicacionis tue 
Richard Lavynham, A Litil Tretys of the Sevene Dedly Synnys 
Treatise on the Ten Commandments 
Declaration of the Seven Deeds of Mercy 
Form of confession 
William Flete, De remediis contra temptaciones 
Miracle of the Virgin 
Points best pleasing to God 
Prickynge of Love (extract) 
Preface to the Gast of Gy 
Complaint of Our Lady 
Gospel of Nicodemus 
Prickynge of Love (extract) 

502 [1]-[55] 
[A 3] 

John Mirk, Festial 
English glosses in Latin sequences 

 
Leeds Diocesan Archives 
MS [1] Nicholas Love, Mirrour of the Blessed Lyf of Jesu Christ 
 
North Yorkshire County Record Office 
ZDV XI [1] Narrative of Robert Pilkington about lands in Derbyshire 
 
Ripon Cathedral, Dean and Chapter Archives 
Treasurer’s Roll, 1401-02 (Leeds University Library MS Dep. 1980/1/183), Dorse 
                [A 4]       Part of a guide to pronouncing the Latin liturgy 
 
Ripon Cathedral Library 
8 [1] Notes to the binder 
Fragm 5 [1] Mandeville’s Travels 
Fragm 63 [1] Walter Hilton, Scale of Perfection, II, ch. 42 
XVIII.H.1 [1] 

[2] 
Herbal recipe 
Notes concerning aloes and two medical recipes 

 
Sheffield Record Office 
Jackson 1302 [1] 

[2] 
Collection of medical recipes 
Urinology 



[A 5] 
[A 6] 

List of medicinal herbs 
Part of an alphabetical list of plants 

Misc docs 
3500 

[A 7] 
[A 8] 

Explanations of words in lections and sequences 
Explanations of difficult Latin words 

 
York [University], Borthwick Institute of Historical Research 
HCCP 1590/5 [1] John Mirk, Festial (sermon on Nativity of John the Baptist) 
Register 11 [1] Lay Folks’ Catechism 
 
York Minster Library 
XVI.D.2 [1] 

[2] 
Wycliffite Glossed Gospels 
Commentary on the Pater Noster 

XVI.E.32 [1]-[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7]-[14] 
[15] 
[16] 
[17] 
[18]-[19] 
[20] 
[21] 
[22] 
[23] 
[24] 
[A 9] 
[25] 
[26] 
[27] 
[28] 
[29] 
[30] 
[31] 
[32] 
[33] 
[34] 
[A 10] 
[35] 
[36]  

Medical recipes 
Instructions concerning the treatment of epilepsy 
Medical recipe 
Notes on perilous days 
Medical recipes 
Recipe for making size 
Sphere of Pythagoras 
Large collection of medical recipes 
Medical recipes 
Large collection of medical recipes 
Man of signs 
Houses of the moon 
Perilous days for bloodletting 
Regulation of the body in each month of the year 
List of herbs 
Collection of medical recipes 
Good and bad days for bloodletting 
Prophecies of Esdras 
Virtues of rosemary (Friar Henry Daniel) 
Diagram of a left hand 
Significance of different bodily characteristics 
Interpretations of Daniel the Prophet 
Miscellaneous recipes 
Collection of medical recipes 
Collection of medical recipes 
Charm for epilepsy 
Large collection of medical recipes 
Urinology 

XVI.L.12 [1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 
[9] 
[10] 
[11] 
[12] 
[13] 
[14] 

Wycliffite exposition of the Ten Commandments 
Wycliffite tract on faith, hope, and charity 
Wycliffite exposition of the Pater Noster 
Wycliffite treatise on seven heresies against the Pater Noster 
Wycliffite treatise on the Ave Maria 
Wycliffite treatise on the Apostles’ Creed 
Wycliffite treatise on the seven works of bodily mercy 
Wycliffite treatise on the seven works of spiritual mercy 
Lection for Easter Eve (from Wycliffite OT lections) 
Significance of the ritual of baptism 
Treatise on images 
Treatise on the Apostles’ Creed 
Treatise on the nature of God and man’s relationship to him 
Another treatise, possibly the conclusion of the preceding 

XVI.M.4 [A 11] 
[1] 
[2] 
[3] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 

Passages in the marriage service 
General Sentence of Excommunication (York Manual version) 
Bidding prayers 
Short form of excommunication 
Bidding prayer 
Notice about forthcoming feast days 
Note on the calling of banns 



XVI.N.7 [1] 
[2] 

Wycliffite New Testament 
Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament 

XVI.O.1 [1] Wycliffite New Testament 
XVI.O.10 [1] 

[2] 
[3] 
[A 12]-[A 15] 
[4] 
[5] 
[6] 
[7] 
[8] 

Part of the herbal, Agnus castus 
Medical recipe for haemorrhoids 
Recipe ‘for ded fleche’ 
Recipes 
Small collection of medical recipes 
Collection of recipes, mainly culinary 
Collection of medical recipes 
Short summary of a romance or tale 
Small collection of miscellaneous recipes 

XVI.O.24 [1] Rubric to a Latin prayer 
Add 2 [1]  

[2] 
Form of confession 
Rubric to a Latin prayer 

Add 54 [1] Fragmentary note on masses for the souls of the dead 
 


