Summary lists of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B, C or D refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each volume.

Vol. 6 - Yorkshire libraries

Amplefort	h Abbey	
42	[1]	Cloud of Unknowing
	[2]	Book of Privy Counselling
42A	[1]	Cloud of Unknowing
	[2]	Book of Privy Counselling
118	[1]	William Flete, De remediis contra temptaciones
127	[1]	Cloud of Unknowing (short extract)
Brotherton Collection, Leeds University		

Diomento	in Concention, Le	
3	[1]-[2]	Rubrics to Latin prayers
15	[1]	Ages of man
	[2]	Rubrics to Latin prayers
	[3]	Prayer to the Trinity
29	[A 1]	A curse
	[B 1]	Passwords used during the Peasants' Revolt
102	[A 2]	English glosses in a Latin sermon
501	[1]	Thomas Wimbledon, Redde racionem villicacionis tue
	[2]	Richard Lavynham, A Litil Tretys of the Sevene Dedly Synnys
	[3]	Treatise on the Ten Commandments
	[4]	Declaration of the Seven Deeds of Mercy
	[5]	Form of confession
	[6]	William Flete, De remediis contra temptaciones
	[7]	Miracle of the Virgin
	[8]	Points best pleasing to God
	[9]	Prickynge of Love (extract)
	[10]	Preface to the <i>Gast of Gy</i>
	[11]	Complaint of Our Lady
	[12]	Gospel of Nicodemus
	[13]	Prickynge of Love (extract)
502	[1]-[55]	John Mirk, <i>Festial</i>
	[A 3]	English glosses in Latin sequences
Leeds Die	ocesan Archives	
MS	[1]	Nicholas Love, Mirrour of the Blessed Lyf of Jesu Christ

North Yorkshire County Record Office			
ZDV XI	[1]	Narrative of Robert Pilkington about lands in Derbyshire	
1		and Chapter Archives 2 (Leeds University Library MS Dep. 1980/1/183), Dorse	

[A 4] Part of a guide to pronouncing the Latin liturgy

Ripon Cathe	dral Library	
8	[1]	Notes to the binder
Fragm 5	[1]	Mandeville's Travels
Fragm 63	[1]	Walter Hilton, Scale of Perfection, II, ch. 42
XVIII.H.1	[1]	Herbal recipe
	[2]	Notes concerning aloes and two medical recipes

Sheffield Record Office		
Jackson 1302	[1]	Collection of medical recipes
	[2]	Urinology

	[A 5]	List of medicinal herbs
	[A 6]	Part of an alphabetical list of plants
Misc docs	[A 7]	Explanations of words in lections and sequences
3500	[A 8]	Explanations of difficult Latin words
York [Universi	ity], Borthwic	k Institute of Historical Research
HCCP 1590/5		John Mirk, Festial (sermon on Nativity of John the Baptist)
Register 11	[1]	Lay Folks' Catechism
_		
York Minster	-	
XVI.D.2	[1]	Wycliffite Glossed Gospels
	[2]	Commentary on the Pater Noster
XVI.E.32	[1]-[3]	Medical recipes
	[4]	Instructions concerning the treatment of epilepsy
	[5] [6]	Medical recipe Notes on perilous days
	[0] [7]-[14]	Medical recipes
	[15]	Recipe for making size
	[16]	Sphere of Pythagoras
	[17]	Large collection of medical recipes
	[18]-[19]	Medical recipes
	[20]	Large collection of medical recipes
	[21]	Man of signs
	[22]	Houses of the moon
	[23]	Perilous days for bloodletting
	[24]	Regulation of the body in each month of the year
	[A 9] [25]	List of herbs Collection of modical racings
	[25] [26]	Collection of medical recipes Good and bad days for bloodletting
	[20]	Prophecies of Esdras
	[28]	Virtues of rosemary (Friar Henry Daniel)
	[29]	Diagram of a left hand
	[30]	Significance of different bodily characteristics
	[31]	Interpretations of Daniel the Prophet
	[32]	Miscellaneous recipes
	[33]	Collection of medical recipes
	[34]	Collection of medical recipes
	[A 10]	Charm for epilepsy
	[35]	Large collection of medical recipes
VVI I 1 2	[36]	Urinology Westiffs and sitistic of the Tan Conserve dependence
XVI.L.12	[1]	Wycliffite exposition of the Ten Commandments
	[2] [3]	Wycliffite tract on faith, hope, and charity Wycliffite exposition of the Pater Noster
	[4]	Wycliffite treatise on seven heresies against the Pater Noster
	[5]	Wycliffite treatise on the Ave Maria
	[6]	Wycliffite treatise on the Apostles' Creed
	[7]	Wycliffite treatise on the seven works of bodily mercy
	[8]	Wycliffite treatise on the seven works of spiritual mercy
	[9]	Lection for Easter Eve (from Wycliffite OT lections)
	[10]	Significance of the ritual of baptism
	[11]	Treatise on images
	[12]	Treatise on the Apostles' Creed
	[13] [14]	Treatise on the nature of God and man's relationship to him Another treatise, possibly the conclusion of the preceding
XVI.M.4	[A 11]	Passages in the marriage service
21 1 1.111.7	[1]	General Sentence of Excommunication (York Manual version)
	[2]	Bidding prayers
	[3]	Short form of excommunication
	[4]	Bidding prayer
	[5]	Notice about forthcoming feast days
	[6]	Note on the calling of banns

XVI.N.7	[1]	Wycliffite New Testament
	[2]	Wycliffite Lections from the Old Testament
XVI.O.1	[1]	Wycliffite New Testament
XVI.O.10	[1]	Part of the herbal, Agnus castus
	[2]	Medical recipe for haemorrhoids
	[3]	Recipe 'for ded fleche'
	[A 12]-[A 15]	Recipes
	[4]	Small collection of medical recipes
	[5]	Collection of recipes, mainly culinary
	[6]	Collection of medical recipes
	[7]	Short summary of a romance or tale
	[8]	Small collection of miscellaneous recipes
XVI.O.24	[1]	Rubric to a Latin prayer
Add 2	[1]	Form of confession
	[2]	Rubric to a Latin prayer
Add 54	[1]	Fragmentary note on masses for the souls of the dead